
 

 

_________________________________________________________________________________ 
ORDER DISMISSING NOTICE OF INTENTION TO ISSUE ORDER  

REVOKING ESCROW AGENT’S LICENSE 
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

St
at

e 
of

 C
al

ifo
rn

ia
 –

 D
ep

ar
tm

en
t o

f B
us

in
es

s O
ve

rs
ig

ht
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
MARY ANN SMITH 
Deputy Commissioner 
SEAN M. ROONEY 
Assistant Chief Counsel 
JUDY L. HARTLEY (State Bar No. 110628) 
Senior Counsel  
Department of Business Oversight 
320 West 4th Street, Ste. 750 
Los Angeles, California 90013-2344 
Telephone: (213) 576-7604 
Facsimile: (213) 576-7181  
 
Attorneys for Complainant 
 

BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS OVERSIGHT 

OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

 

In the Matter of: 
  
THE COMMISSIONER OF BUSINESS 
OVERSIGHT, 
 
  Complainant, 
 
 v. 
 
INTERACTIVE ESCROW, INC., 

Respondent. 
 
  

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

ESCROW LICENSE No.: 963-2701 
 
ORDER DISMISSING NOTICE OF 
INTENTION TO ISSUE ORDER REVOKING 
ESCROW AGENT’S LICENSE 
 
 
 

 

The Commissioner of Business Oversight (“Commissioner”) finds that: 

On or about March 25, 2016, the Commissioner received from Interactive Escrow, Inc. its 

August 7, 2015 closing audit report prepared by its certified public account, which Interactive 

Escrow, Inc. had inadvertently failed to file with the Commissioner in regards to its surrender 

application.   



 

-2- 
________________________________________________________________________________ 

ORDER DISMISSING NOTICE OF INTENTION TO ISSUE ORDER  
REVOKING ESCROW AGENT’S LICENSE  

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

St
at

e 
of

 C
al

ifo
rn

ia
 –

 D
ep

ar
tm

en
t o

f B
us

in
es

s O
ve

rs
ig

ht
 

THEREFORE, GOOD CAUSE APPEARING, the Notice of Intention to Issue Order 

Revoking Escrow Agent’s License and Accusation issued by the Commissioner against Interactive  

 

Escrow, Inc. on March 23, 2016 is hereby dismissed.  

Dated:   March 29, 2016 
Los Angeles, CA 

    
        JAN LYNN OWEN 

 Commissioner of Business Oversight         

       
         By

Mary Ann Smith 
Deputy Commissioner
Enforcement Division 

_____________________________ 
              
                                                                      
               

 

   
 


	MARY ANN SMITH
	Deputy Commissioner
	SEAN M. ROONEY
	Assistant Chief Counsel
	JUDY L. HARTLEY (State Bar No. 110628)
	Senior Counsel 
	Department of Business Oversight
	320 West 4th Street, Ste. 750
	Los Angeles, California 90013-2344
	Telephone: (213) 576-7604
	Facsimile: (213) 576-7181 
	Attorneys for Complainant
	BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS OVERSIGHT
	OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
	In the Matter of:
	THE COMMISSIONER OF BUSINESS OVERSIGHT,
	  Complainant,
	 v.
	INTERACTIVE ESCROW, INC.,
	  Respondent.
	)
	)
	)
	)
	)
	)
	)
	)
	)
	)
	)
	)
	)
	)
	)
	ESCROW LICENSE No.: 963-2701
	ORDER DISMISSING NOTICE OF INTENTION TO ISSUE ORDER REVOKING ESCROW AGENT’S LICENSE
	The Commissioner of Business Oversight (“Commissioner”) finds that:
	On or about March 25, 2016, the Commissioner received from Interactive Escrow, Inc. its August 7, 2015 closing audit report prepared by its certified public account, which Interactive Escrow, Inc. had inadvertently failed to file with the Commissioner in regards to its surrender application.  
	THEREFORE, GOOD CAUSE APPEARING, the Notice of Intention to Issue Order Revoking Escrow Agent’s License and Accusation issued by the Commissioner against Interactive 
	Escrow, Inc. on March 23, 2016 is hereby dismissed. 
	Dated:   March 29, 2016    
	   Los Angeles, CA      JAN LYNN OWEN

	         Commissioner of Business Oversight
	         By_____________________________
	              Mary Ann Smith
	                                                                     Deputy Commissioner
	              Enforcement Division 
	Word Bookmarks
	Parties
	CaseNumber




Accessibility Report



		Filename: 

		Interactive-Escrow-Inc.-Order-Dismissing.pdf






		Report created by: 

		


		Organization: 

		





[Enter personal and organization information through the Preferences > Identity dialog.]


Summary


The checker found no problems in this document.



		Needs manual check: 2


		Passed manually: 0


		Failed manually: 0


		Skipped: 0


		Passed: 30


		Failed: 0





Detailed Report



		Document




		Rule Name		Status		Description


		Accessibility permission flag		Passed		Accessibility permission flag must be set


		Image-only PDF		Passed		Document is not image-only PDF


		Tagged PDF		Passed		Document is tagged PDF


		Logical Reading Order		Needs manual check		Document structure provides a logical reading order


		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified


		Title		Passed		Document title is showing in title bar


		Bookmarks		Passed		Bookmarks are present in large documents


		Color contrast		Needs manual check		Document has appropriate color contrast


		Page Content




		Rule Name		Status		Description


		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged


		Tagged annotations		Passed		All annotations are tagged


		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order


		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided


		Tagged multimedia		Passed		All multimedia objects are tagged


		Screen flicker		Passed		Page will not cause screen flicker


		Scripts		Passed		No inaccessible scripts


		Timed responses		Passed		Page does not require timed responses


		Navigation links		Passed		Navigation links are not repetitive


		Forms




		Rule Name		Status		Description


		Tagged form fields		Passed		All form fields are tagged


		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description


		Alternate Text




		Rule Name		Status		Description


		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text


		Nested alternate text		Passed		Alternate text that will never be read


		Associated with content		Passed		Alternate text must be associated with some content


		Hides annotation		Passed		Alternate text should not hide annotation


		Other elements alternate text		Passed		Other elements that require alternate text


		Tables




		Rule Name		Status		Description


		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot


		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR


		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers


		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column


		Summary		Passed		Tables must have a summary


		Lists




		Rule Name		Status		Description


		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L


		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI


		Headings




		Rule Name		Status		Description


		Appropriate nesting		Passed		Appropriate nesting







Back to Top
