1					
2					
3					
4	MARY ANN SMITH				
5	Deputy Commissioner SEAN M. ROONEY				
6	Assistant Chief Counsel JUDY L. HARTLEY (State Bar No. 110628)				
7	Senior Counsel Department of Business Oversight 320 West 4 <sup>th</sup> Street, Ste. 750				
8	Los Angeles, California 90013-2344 Telephone: (213) 576-7604 Facsimile: (213) 576-7181				
10	Attorneys for Complainant				
11	BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS OVERSIGHT				
12	OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA				
13					
14	In the Matter of:	) ESCROW LICENSE No.: 963-2701			
15	THE COMMISSIONER OF BUSINESS	ORDER DISMISSING NOTICE OF			
16	OVERSIGHT,	<ul><li>) INTENTION TO ISSUE ORDER REVOKING</li><li>) ESCROW AGENT'S LICENSE</li></ul>			
17	Complainant,	)			
18	v.				
19	INTERACTIVE ESCROW, INC.,	)			
20	Dogwondont	)			
21	Respondent.	)			
22					
23		_/			
24	The Commissioner of Business Oversight ("Commissioner") finds that:				
25	On or about March 25, 2016, the Commissioner received from Interactive Escrow, Inc. its				
26	August 7, 2015 closing audit report prepared by its certified public account, which Interactive				
27	Escrow, Inc. had inadvertently failed to file with the Commissioner in regards to its surrender				
28	application.				

	1	THEREFORE, GOOD CAUSE APPEARING, the Notice of Intention to Issue Order		
	2	Revoking Escrow Agent's License and Accusation issued by the Commissioner against Interactive		
	3	3		
	4	Escrow, Inc. on March 23, 2016 is hereby dismissed.		
State of Camornia – Department of Business Oversignt	5			
	6	6 Los Angeles, CA JAN LYNN OWEN Commissioner of Business Ov	versight	
	7		C	
	8	8 By		
	9	9 Deputy Commissioner		
	10	Enforcement Division		
	11	11		
	12	12		
	13	13		
	14	14		
	15	15		
	16	16		
	17	17		
	18	18		
	19	19		
	20	20		
	21	21		
	22	22		
	23	23		
	24	24		
	25	25		
	26	26		
	27	27		
	28	28		